
Gross Domestic Product ‐‐ Annual Comparison

2010 2015 2019 2010 2015 2019 2010 2015 2019
All industry total $738,242 $897,755 $1,106,500 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries $638,148 $792,813 $987,179 86.4% 88.3% 89.2% 85.9% 87.2% 87.7%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $6,313 $6,931 $6,453 0.9% 0.8% 0.6% 1.0% 1.0% 0.8%
   Mining $1,217 $1,027 $1,486 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 2.0% 1.4% 1.4%
   Utilities $16,253 $17,062 $18,557 2.2% 1.9% 1.7% 1.9% 1.6% 1.6%
   Construction $33,655 $39,089 $60,532 4.6% 4.4% 5.5% 3.5% 3.8% 4.2%
   Manufacturing $36,972 $48,576 $58,881 5.0% 5.4% 5.3% 12.0% 11.7% 10.9%
   Wholesale trade $49,820 $65,260 $77,370 6.7% 7.3% 7.0% 5.9% 6.3% 5.9%
   Retail trade $53,547 $65,782 $78,001 7.3% 7.3% 7.0% 5.7% 5.6% 5.4%
   Transportation and warehousing $22,653 $30,060 $39,539 3.1% 3.3% 3.6% 2.9% 3.1% 3.3%
   Information $33,543 $37,193 $43,694 4.5% 4.1% 3.9% 5.0% 5.0% 5.3%
   Finance and insurance $37,815 $52,427 $67,154 5.1% 5.8% 6.1% 6.7% 7.5% 7.8%
   Real estate and rental and leasing $119,768 $149,451 $189,677 16.2% 16.6% 17.1% 12.9% 13.1% 13.4%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $50,008 $64,322 $82,243 6.8% 7.2% 7.4% 7.1% 7.4% 7.6%
   Management of companies and enterprises $10,249 $13,812 $18,115 1.4% 1.5% 1.6% 1.8% 1.9% 1.9%
   Administrative and waste management services $29,095 $35,084 $44,382 3.9% 3.9% 4.0% 2.9% 3.0% 3.1%
   Educational services $8,889 $10,016 $11,350 1.2% 1.1% 1.0% 1.3% 1.3% 1.3%
   Health care and social assistance $63,753 $76,976 $93,072 8.6% 8.6% 8.4% 7.4% 7.3% 7.4%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $12,695 $14,823 $17,887 1.7% 1.7% 1.6% 1.0% 1.1% 1.1%
   Accommodation and food services $31,926 $40,704 $49,483 4.3% 4.5% 4.5% 2.7% 3.0% 3.1%
   Other services, except government $19,977 $24,218 $29,303 2.7% 2.7% 2.6% 2.2% 2.1% 2.2%
 Government $100,094 $104,942 $119,321 13.6% 11.7% 10.8% 14.1% 12.8% 12.3%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, October 2, 2020.
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Gross Domestic Product ‐‐ Florida

2018 2019 2018 2019
All industry total $1,050,298 $1,106,500 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries $935,080 $987,179 89.0% 89.2%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $6,445 $6,453 0.6% 0.6%
   Mining $1,582 $1,486 0.2% 0.1%
   Utilities $17,714 $18,557 1.7% 1.7%
   Construction $57,067 $60,532 5.4% 5.5%
   Manufacturing $56,065 $58,881 5.3% 5.3%
   Wholesale trade $73,258 $77,370 7.0% 7.0%
   Retail trade $75,051 $78,001 7.1% 7.0%
   Transportation and warehousing $35,317 $39,539 3.4% 3.6%
   Information $41,180 $43,694 3.9% 3.9%
   Finance and insurance $63,780 $67,154 6.1% 6.1%
   Real estate and rental and leasing $180,331 $189,677 17.2% 17.1%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $76,750 $82,243 7.3% 7.4%
   Management of companies and enterprises $16,605 $18,115 1.6% 1.6%
   Administrative and waste management services $42,954 $44,382 4.1% 4.0%
   Educational services $10,803 $11,350 1.0% 1.0%
   Health care and social assistance $88,656 $93,072 8.4% 8.4%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $17,039 $17,887 1.6% 1.6%
   Accommodation and food services $46,798 $49,483 4.5% 4.5%
   Other services, except government $27,685 $29,303 2.6% 2.6%
 Government $115,218 $119,321 11.0% 10.8%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, October 2, 2020.
               Gross Domestic Product (current dollars)

Florida Millions of Current Dollars % of Total



2019 Gross Domestic Product by State (millions of current dollars) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina
All industry total $1,106,500 $3,132,801 $1,843,803 $1,772,261 $228,143 $625,714 $591,601 $247,544
 Private industries $987,179 $2,785,471 $1,648,563 $1,587,184 $189,942 $554,541 $513,107 $209,825
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $6,453 $39,296 $9,563 $3,003 $1,936 $3,664 $3,925 $1,072
   Mining $1,486 $8,838 $145,058 $944 $2,365 $1,380 $591 $509
   Utilities $18,557 $41,686 $31,589 $24,229 $6,280 $11,313 $8,953 $5,825
   Construction $60,532 $119,485 $96,410 $53,739 $8,619 $27,014 $23,342 $13,100
   Manufacturing $58,881 $324,429 $241,005 $71,056 $38,400 $61,608 $101,598 $40,265
   Wholesale trade $77,370 $166,878 $144,806 $75,767 $13,440 $47,013 $34,275 $14,917
   Retail trade $78,001 $154,426 $97,007 $74,371 $15,133 $33,519 $30,583 $15,999
   Transportation and warehousing $39,539 $89,884 $68,884 $37,195 $6,651 $25,493 $14,313 $6,017
   Information $43,694 $300,507 $64,385 $147,166 $4,709 $46,526 $20,636 $7,603
   Finance and insurance $67,154 $154,660 $114,187 $344,710 $13,311 $51,209 $52,701 $10,958
   Real estate and rental and leasing $189,677 $538,367 $187,090 $239,667 $24,572 $85,844 $67,517 $31,064
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $82,243 $281,801 $133,016 $152,306 $14,421 $42,655 $38,990 $13,832
   Management of companies and enterprises $18,115 $46,792 $26,486 $30,060 $2,252 $14,983 $13,886 $3,055
   Administrative and waste management services $44,382 $90,271 $61,045 $49,633 $6,356 $21,897 $19,437 $9,875
   Educational services $11,350 $33,916 $14,173 $37,092 $1,399 $7,012 $7,974 $1,884
   Health care and social assistance $93,072 $195,204 $113,075 $129,684 $17,219 $40,506 $39,444 $15,889
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $17,887 $44,528 $13,110 $30,329 $870 $3,743 $4,928 $1,672
   Accommodation and food services $49,483 $95,226 $50,392 $52,432 $6,230 $17,510 $17,760 $10,476
   Other services, except government $29,303 $59,280 $37,284 $33,802 $5,781 $11,652 $12,255 $5,816
 Government $119,321 $347,330 $195,240 $185,077 $38,201 $71,173 $78,494 $37,719

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, October 2, 2020.
               Gross Domestic Product (current dollars)



2019 Gross Domestic Product by State (% of Total) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina
All industry total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries 89.2% 88.9% 89.4% 89.6% 83.3% 88.6% 86.7% 84.8%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting 0.6% 1.3% 0.5% 0.2% 0.8% 0.6% 0.7% 0.4%
   Mining 0.1% 0.3% 7.9% 0.1% 1.0% 0.2% 0.1% 0.2%
   Utilities 1.7% 1.3% 1.7% 1.4% 2.8% 1.8% 1.5% 2.4%
   Construction 5.5% 3.8% 5.2% 3.0% 3.8% 4.3% 3.9% 5.3%
   Manufacturing 5.3% 10.4% 13.1% 4.0% 16.8% 9.8% 17.2% 16.3%
   Wholesale trade 7.0% 5.3% 7.9% 4.3% 5.9% 7.5% 5.8% 6.0%
   Retail trade 7.0% 4.9% 5.3% 4.2% 6.6% 5.4% 5.2% 6.5%
   Transportation and warehousing 3.6% 2.9% 3.7% 2.1% 2.9% 4.1% 2.4% 2.4%
   Information 3.9% 9.6% 3.5% 8.3% 2.1% 7.4% 3.5% 3.1%
   Finance and insurance 6.1% 4.9% 6.2% 19.5% 5.8% 8.2% 8.9% 4.4%
   Real estate and rental and leasing 17.1% 17.2% 10.1% 13.5% 10.8% 13.7% 11.4% 12.5%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services 7.4% 9.0% 7.2% 8.6% 6.3% 6.8% 6.6% 5.6%
   Management of companies and enterprises 1.6% 1.5% 1.4% 1.7% 1.0% 2.4% 2.3% 1.2%
   Administrative and waste management services 4.0% 2.9% 3.3% 2.8% 2.8% 3.5% 3.3% 4.0%
   Educational services 1.0% 1.1% 0.8% 2.1% 0.6% 1.1% 1.3% 0.8%
   Health care and social assistance 8.4% 6.2% 6.1% 7.3% 7.5% 6.5% 6.7% 6.4%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation 1.6% 1.4% 0.7% 1.7% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 0.7%
   Accommodation and food services 4.5% 3.0% 2.7% 3.0% 2.7% 2.8% 3.0% 4.2%
   Other services, except government 2.6% 1.9% 2.0% 1.9% 2.5% 1.9% 2.1% 2.3%
 Government 10.8% 11.1% 10.6% 10.4% 16.7% 11.4% 13.3% 15.2%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, October 2, 2020.
               Gross Domestic Product (current dollars)
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